
 

 

SLEP SUMMER SCHOOL 2022 

November 17 - 19, 2022 

HOTEL ESTELAR SUITES JONES  
Cl. 61 #5-39, Bogotá, Colômbia 

 

 
 

FACULTY 

Organizing Committee:  SLEP - Continuing Education Committee 

● Sonir Antonini (Ribeirao Preto Medical School - University of Sao Paulo, Brazil) 

● Romina Grinspon (Hospital de Niños Ricardo Gutierrez – Argentina) 

● Maria Isabel Hernandez (Universidad de Chile, Chile)  
 

Local coordinator:   

● Alejandra Vélez Palacio (Rio Negro- Colombia) 
 

Invited Professors:  

● Maria Craig (The University of Sydney, Australia) 

● Abel López-Bermejo (IDIBGI Girona Biomedical Research Institute, Spain) 

● Hamilton Cassinelli (Hospital de Niños Ricardo Gutierrez – Argentina) 

Invited Lecturer 

● Rodolfo Rey (SLEP President) 

 

FELLOWS 

● Anna Flavia Figueredo Benedetti  (Brasil) 

● Carolina Niel  (Uruguay) 

● Carolina Silva (Argentina) 

● Franco Giraudo (Chile) 

● Lia Mesquita Lousada Quintao (Brasil) 

● Malena Quarracino (Argentina) 

● Manuel André Virú Loza (Peru) 

● María Del Pilar Montilla Velásquez (Colombia) 

● Maria Del Pilar Pereira Gomez (Colombia) 

● Naiara Castelo Branco Dantas (Brasil) 

● Nathália Bordeira Chagas (Brasil) 

● Raíssa Carneiro Rezende (Brasil) 

● Rolando Iván Cuevas (Mexico) 

● Sofia Magdalena Suco Valle (Argentina) 

● Susana Gómez Rojas (Colombia) 



 

 

 
PROGRAM 

MONDAY - November 17 
 

9:00 - 9:30– Opening, Welcome, and Presentation of Faculty and Fellows (Sonir Antonini) 
 

9.30 - 10:20 - Lecture 1  

   Evidence based care for diabetes in youth – what’s new (Maria Craig) 

10:20 - 10:50 - Coffee break 

10:50 - 11:35: Case 1 - Naiara Castelo Branco Dantas  
 

11:35 - 12:20: Case 2 - Malena Quarracino  
 

12:30: Group lunch - Hotel Estelar 

2.00 - 2:45:  Case 3 - Lia Mesquita Lousada Quintao  

2:45 - 3:30: Case 4 - Carolina Niell 

3:30 – 4:00: Coffee break 

4:00 - 4:45: Case 5 - Sofia Magdalena Suco Valle 

4:45 - 5:30: Case 6 - Maria Del Pilar Pereira Gomez.  

5:30 - 6:20: Lecture 2  

     Rickets is still alive: forms of presentation, prevention, and treatment (Hamilton Cassinelli) 
 

8:00: Group dinner - Hotel Estelar 

 

TUESDAY- November 18 
 

8.00 - 8:50:  Lecture 3: 

     Epigenetic studies in short children born small for gestational age (Abel Lopez Bermejo) 

8:50 - 9:35: Case 7 - María Del Pilar Montilla Velásquez 

9:35 - 10:20: Case 8 - Nathália Bordeira Chagas 

10:20 – 10:50: Coffee break 
 

10:50 - 11:35: Case 9 - Anna Flavia Figueredo Benedetti 
 

11:35 - 12:20: Case 10 - Rolando Iván Cuevas 
 

12:30: Group lunch - Hotel Estelar 
 

2.00 - 2:45:  Case 11 - Raíssa Carneiro Rezende 

2:45 - 3:30: Case 12 - Manuel André Virú Loza 
 

3:30 - 4:00: Coffe break  
 

4:00 - 4:45: Case 13 - Carolina Silva 

4:45 - 5:30: Case 14 - Franco Giraudo 

5:30 - 6:15: Case 15 - Susana Gómez Rojas 
 

7:30: Special Group dinner - Restaurante La Herencia (Bogotá) 
 

WEDNESDAY - November 19  

8:00 - 8:50: Lecture 4 

   DSD diagnosis and management: a developmental pathophysiology approach (Rodolfo Rey) 

8:50 - 9:10: Coffe break  

9:10 - 10:40: A time to (re)think the future - a conversation with the mentors 

   How to build up a scientific and academic career: experiences and advices from the invited professors 

10:40 - 11:00: Remarks & Closing (Romina Grinspon & Alejandra Vélez Palacio) 


